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Series 5E 
electromechanical axis

Sizes 50, 65, 80

Series 5E axes are mechanical linear 
actuators in which the rotary movement 
generated by a motor is converted into a 
linear movement by means of a toothed 
belt.  
The Series 5E, available in 3 sizes, 
50, 65 and 80, is realized by means 
of a special self-supporting square 
profile, in which the components have 
been completely integrated, assuring 
compactness and light weight.  
The presence of a recirculating ball guide 
grants high stiffness and resistance to 
external loads.

To protect the internal elements from 
potential contaminants from the external 
environment, the profile has been closed 
with a stainless steel plate. The axis 
is equipped with a magnet that makes 
it possible to use external proximity 
switches (Series CSH), allowing 
operations like homing or extra-stroke 
readings to be performed. Moreover, 
these actuators also have accessories in 
order to be used with inductive sensors. 
The Series 5E is equipped with specific 
interface kits making it possibleto 
connect the motor on 4 sides. The use 
with high dynamics and the possibility 
to realize multi-axis systems, make the 
Series 5E particularly suitable for the 
packaging and assembly sectors.

»» Multiposition system 
with transmission of the 
movement with toothed belt

»» Suitable for high dynamics

»» Possibility to connect 
the motor on 4 sides

»» Large range of 
motor interfaces

»» Possibility to use magnetic 
proximity switches and/
or inductive sensors

»» IP 40

»» Max stroke 6 meters

»» Plates to realize multi-
axis systems

»» Presence of internal 
channels for re-lubrication

»» Large range of axis 
mounting accessories                                                                                                                                      
                                   
Versions available:

»» Standard slider

»» Long slider

»» Double slider

GENERAL DATA
Construction 
Design 
Operation 
Sizes 
Strokes 
Type of guide

electromechanical axis with toothed belt 
open profile with protection plate 
multi-position actuator 
50, 65, 80 
50 ÷ 4000 mm for size 50; 50 ÷ 6000 mm for sizes 65 and 80 
internal, with recirculating balls (cage type)

Fixing 
Mounting motor

by means of slots on the profile and special clamps 
on all 4 sides

Operating temperature 
Storage temperature

-10°C ÷ +50°C 
-20°C ÷ +80°C

Protection class 
Lubrication 
Repeatability 
Duty cycle

IP 40 
centralized lubrification by means of internal channels 
± 0.05 mm 
100%

Use with external sensors Series CSH magnetic switches in special slots or inductives by means of supports

New models
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CODING EXAMPLE

5E SERIES

S PROFILE: 
S = square section

050 FRAME SIZE: 
050 = 50x50 mm 
065 = 65x65 mm 
080 = 80x80 mm

TBL TRANSMISSION: 
TBL = toothed belt

0200 STROKE [C]: 
0050 ÷ 4000 mm for size 050 
0050 ÷ 6000 mm for sizes 065 and 080

A VERSION: 
A = standard

S TYPE OF SLIDER: 
S = standard 
L = long

2(500) NUMBER OF SLIDERS: 
1 = 1 slider 
2(____) = 2 sliders at (____) mm step [ only for sliders type “S” ]

5E S 050 TBL 0200 A S 2(500)

(A) Value refers to a covered distance of 2000 Km with fully supported system. 
(B) The “suggested” speed is not the mechanical limit of the unit but represents the best compromise between high load applied and high dynamics. 
In case of particular requirements, please contact our technical assistance (service@camozzi.com). 
(C) Value refers to 1500 rpm.

 
Measuring unit Size 50 Size 50 Size 65 Size 65 Size 80 Size 80

RECIRCULATING BALL GUIDE (CAGE TYPE)
Type of slider 
Number of RDS blocks 
Dynamic load of RDS blocks (C) 
Max admissible load (Cmax z) (Cmax y) 
Max admissible moment (Mmax x) 
Max admissible moment (Mmax y) (Mmax z) 
Max linear speed of mechanics (Vmax) 
Max linear acceleration of mechanics (amax)

 
pcs 
N 
N 

Nm 
Nm 
m/s 
m/s²

S 
2 

11640 
3100(A) 
22.44 
45.30 

5 
50

L 
3 

17460 
5100(A) 
31.23 
96.76 
2.5(B) 
20(B)

S 
2 

28400 
8300(A) 
96.00 

269.40 
5 

50

L 
3 

42600 
12450(A) 
144.00 
612.64 
2.5(B) 
20(B)

S 
2 

44600 
13100(A) 
216.60 
525.00 

5 
50

L 
3 

66900 
19600(A) 

324.9 
1193.17 
2.5(B) 
20(B)

PROFILE
Mass in movement 
Mass in movement per stroke meter 
Moment of surface inertia Iy 
Moment of surface inertia Iz

kg 
kg/m 
mm4 
mm4

0.45 
0.13 

1.89 ∙ 105 
2.48 ∙ 105

0.62 
0.13 

1.89 ∙ 105 
2.48 ∙ 105

1.10 
0.21 

4.94 ∙ 105 
6.97 ∙ 105

1.51 
0.21 

4.94 ∙ 105 
6.97 ∙ 105

2.30 
0.41 

1.23 ∙ 106 
1.68 ∙ 106

3.11 
0.41 

1.23 ∙ 106 
1.68 ∙ 106

TOOTHED BELT
Type  
Pitch 
Max tensile strength 
Safe tensile strength 
Max load at break 
Max transmittable load(C) (Cmax x)

  
mm 
N 
N 
N 
N

20 AT 5 HP 
5 

1795 
1110 
7180 

480(C)

20 AT 5 HP 
5 

1795 
1110 
7180 

480(C)

32 AT 5 HP 
5 

2890 
1786 

11570 
1150(C)

32 AT 5 HP 
5 

2890 
1786 

11570 
1150(C)

32 AT 10 HP 
10 

6570 
4061 

26295 
1400(C)

32 AT 10 HP 
10 

6570 
4061 

26295 
1400(C)

PULLEY
Primitive pulley diameter  
Number of teeth 
Linear movement per pulley round

mm 
z 

mm/round

31.83 
20 

100

31.83 
20 

100

47.75 
30 

150

47.75 
30 

150

63.66 
20 

200

63.66 
20 

200

NOTE: check the nominal admissible torque 
         of the used motion transmission devices.

MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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SERIES 5E STROKE

LEGEND: 
 
C = Stroke 
SE = Standard extra-stroke [ 5ES050.. = 30mm ] 
                                            [ 5ES065.. = 30mm ] 
                                            [ 5ES080.. = 30mm ] 
 
NOTES: 
- Should an additional extra-stroke be required, it must be foreseen by the client. 
- The slider should never work in stop on the header.

SERIES 5E MATERIALS

 
COMPONENTS MATERIALS
1. End cap Aluminium
2. Pulley Steel
3. End cap bumper Technopolymer
4. Protection plate Steel
5. Slider Aluminium
6. Bumper Technopolymer
7. Toothed belt PU + Steel
8. Recirculating ball guide Steel


